



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk **W** www.walesoffice.gov.uk

May 2015

REFERENCE: 15FOI 81

You requested the following information:

- Q1. The number of civil servants in the Wales Office who have gone on secondment to the private sector in every one of the five financial years since 2010/11 and how many have returned to the civil service following their secondment
- Q2. How many secondees have joined the department from the private sector in every one of the five financial years since 2010/11? And of this number, how many have returned to the civil service following their secondment?
- Q3. The number of civil servants working in the department who have been employed for the following time periods, including a breakdown of their job grade?

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

A1. Nil

A2. Nil

A3. The table below shows the number of civil servants who have been employed for the specified time periods in the Wales Office, as at 30th April 2015. It includes a breakdown of their <u>current</u> job grade although their grade may have changed during the period that they have worked in the Department.

	SCS	G6/G7	SEO/HEO	EO	AA/AO
< 6 months	0	3	1	0	0
>6 months and < 1 year	1	1	2	3	1
>1 year and <2 years	0	0	1	1	3
>2 years and <3 years	0	2	2	1	0
>3 years and <4 years	0	1	2	0	0
>4 years and <5 years	0	0	1	0	0
>5 years <10 years	3	5	4	2	0
>10 years	0	1	0	0	0
Totals	4	13	13	7	4